Team Stats

First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.
4th Down Made/Att/Pct.

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Fair Caught

Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoffs
Touchbacks
Touchback %
Yards

0SK

OSK Recovered
Kick OOB

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Own Recovered

Out of Bounds

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possesion:

23
92
4.0

35
12
343
180

10
170
4.6
15.0

262
35.1
64.9

60
4.4

83

344

43.0
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89
24
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16
57.1
249

244
8.4
15.6

333
26.7
733

66
5.0

o

204
29.1

o

0.0%
415

o oo

NOOWRERNOW

v
o
o »

32:30

14.3%

Individual Stats

Rushing: Att
Hilliard 10
Mayes
Heyward
Hill
Jordan
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Receiving: Rec.
Martin

Tice

Jordan

Perriman

Hill

Scales
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Passing: Att

Wilson 14
Hebert 20
Fourcade 1

Yards

57
28

Com
4
8
0

Avg. Llong
5.7 34
3.1 11
3.5 5
1.0 1

-1.0 -1

Avg. Llong

23.5 49
10.0 15
14.5 22
16.0 16
8.0 8
3.0 3
Pct  Yards
Com Gained
28.6 99
40.0 81
0.0 0

Rushing: Att

Nelson,D 11
Anderson 6
Dozier 3
Rice 7
Wilson 7
Harris,D 3

Receiving: Rec.
Carter

Jordan

Jones

Rice

Gustafson
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Passing: Att
Wilson 26
Kramer 2

Yards
21
23
13
19
13
0

Yards

51
95

Com
15
1

Avg. Llong
1.9 12
3.8 9
4.3 9
2.7 8
1.9 4
0.0 2

Avg. Llong

19.8 31
17.0 30
23.8 28
7.7 13
0.5 5
Pct Yards
Com Gained
57.7 244
50.0 5
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Fum

Had
Int.
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Rate
26.8
31.5
39.6

Rate
98.9
56.3



