

Team Stats**Individual Stats**

First Downs	16	15
Rushing	5	1
Passing	9	11
Penalty	2	2
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.	1	10 10.0%
4th Down Made/Att/Pct.	0	1
Rushes	23	37
Yards Gained (Net)	92	89
Average Gain	4.0	2.4

Passes Attempted	35	28
Completed	12	16
Percent Completed	34.3	57.1
Total Yards Gained	180	249
Passer Tackled	2	1
Yards Lost	10	5
Net Yards Gained	170	244
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	4.6	8.4
Yards Gained Per Completion	15.0	15.6

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing	262	333
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	35.1	26.7
Percent Total Yards - Passing	64.9	73.3

Ball Control Plays	60	66
Average Gain (Net)	4.4	5.0

Interceptions

Had Intercepted	2	1
Yards Opponents Returned	83	0
Returned by Opponents for TD	1	0

Punts	8	7
Yards Punted	344	204
Average Yards Per Punt	43.0	29.1

Punt Returns	2	5
Yards Returned	17	32
Average Yards Per Return	8.5	6.4
Fair Caught	2	1
Returned for TD	0	0

Kickoff Returns	7	0
Yards Returned	129	0
Average Yards Per Return	18.4	-
Returned for TD	0	0

Kickoffs	2	7
Touchbacks	2	0
Touchback %	100.0%	0.0%
Yards	140	415
OSK	0	0
OSK Recovered	0	0
Kick OOB	0	0

Penalties	8	9
Yards Penalized	84	89

Fumbles	5	1
Own Recovered	1	0
Out of Bounds	0	0
TD's on Own Recovery	0	0
Opponents Recovered	1	4
Opponents Recovered for TD	0	0

Total Points Scored	9	27
Touchdowns (Total)	1	3
Touchdowns Rushing	1	0
Touchdowns Passing	0	2
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	1
*Extra Points	1	3
Two Point Conversions	0	0
Safeties	1	0
Field Goals	0	2
Field Goal Attempts	0	4
Percent Successful	-	50.0
Possession:	27:30	32:30

Individual Stats

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Hilliard	10	57	5.7	34	1	1
Mayes	9	28	3.1	11	0	0
Heyward	2	7	3.5	5	0	0
Hill	1	1	1.0	1	0	1
Jordan	1	-1	-1.0	-1	0	0

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Martin	4	94	23.5	49	0	0
Tice	3	30	10.0	15	0	0
Jordan	2	29	14.5	22	0	1
Perriman	1	16	16.0	16	0	0
Hill	1	8	8.0	8	0	0
Scales	1	3	3.0	3	0	0



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Nelson,D	11	21	1.9	12	0	0
Anderson	6	23	3.8	9	0	0
Dozier	3	13	4.3	9	0	0
Rice	7	19	2.7	8	0	0
Wilson	7	13	1.9	4	0	0
Harris,D	3	0	0.0	2	0	0

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Carter	4	79	19.8	31	0	0
Jordan	3	51	17.0	30	0	1
Jones	4	95	23.8	28	2	0
Rice	3	23	7.7	13	0	0
Gustafson	2	1	0.5	5	0	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	Had
Wilson	26	15	57.7	244	2
Kramer	2	1	50.0	5	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Int.	Rate
Wilson	26	15	57.7	244	2	1	98.9
Kramer	2	1	50.0	5	0	0	56.3